Asia (17%) Sales $2,723 $2,291 (16%)

   China (21%)

Europe (5%)

LAM (38%) EBIT $689 $429 (38%)

MEA 2%   % of Sales 25.3% 18.7% (660) bps

Underlying* (10%) Restructuring $5 $52

   Acq/FX (6%) EBIT excl. Rest.* $694 $481 (31%)

Net (16%)   % of Sales* 25.5% 21.0% (450) bps

Demand will remain under pressure as expectation of lower for longer oil prices

will keep industry spending at reduced levels for most of fiscal 2016

 Capital and operational spending remains at reduced levels within the oil and gas industry

 Upstream markets remain under the most pressure, while downstream activity in chemical and

power markets continues to provide growth opportunities

 Middle East/Africa grew 2 percent reflecting mixed activity levels across the region

 Weakening economic conditions across Asia resulted in a sales decline of 17 percent

 Margins were down due to volume deleverage, unfavorable mix, the impact of the stronger dollar

on operations and increased restructuring

 Restructuring activities accelerated reaching $52M or 230 basis points

7

Fourth Quarter 2015
Industrial Automation

Sales % Chg. vs. PY Segment Results

NA (20%) ($M) 2014 2015 Chg.

Asia (8%) Sales $1,320 $945 (28%)

   China (8%)

Europe (2%)

LAM (6%) EBIT $239 $136 (43%)

MEA (11%)   % of Sales 18.1% 14.4% (370) bps

Underlying* (12%) Restructuring – $14

   Div/FX (16%) EBIT excl. Rest.* $239 $150 (37%)

Net (28%)   % of Sales* 18.1% 15.9% (220) bps

 Fourth quarter sales reflected continued weakness in industrial spending, upstream oil and

gas markets, and European demand

 Demand was down in all regions with North America down 20 percent, Europe down 2

percent and Asia down 8 percent

 Margins decreased reflecting volume deleverage, unfavorable mix, and increased

restructuring

 Continue to evaluate potential divestitures of the Motors and Drives and Power Generation

businesses

Market conditions to remain challenging in the near term, with an expectation of

improvement in the second half of the fiscal year